4 2003

FORM APPROVED
DEC

COUNTY COUNSEL

83041.1
1 ORDINANCE NO. 460.143
2 AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AMENDING
3 ORDINANCE NO. 460 RELATING TO SUBDIVISIONS
4
5 The Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside Ordains as follows:
6 Section 1. Subsection J(14) of Section 10.25 of Ordinance No. 460 is amended to
’ read as follows:
2 (14) Anza ADP $2,198 per acre.
10 Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect 60 days after the date of adoption.
11
12 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY
4 OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
14 By
15 _ Chairman, Board of Supervisors
16
17 ATTEST:
18 NANCY ROMERO
19 Clerk to the Board
20 By
21 Deputy
l22
§ BEC:slj
%
3.28




ANZA AREA DRAINAGE PLAN

ERR:’S . AN JACINTO
£
{72y wEver 2 ( IDYLLWILD )
¢ 2
=D
MUHR!ETA ANZA
)
TEMECULA_) %3\
L ‘E’ ___RWERSIDE co. >4 AGUANGA
""""" " SAN DiEGo co. v
VICINITY MAP
N.T.S.

2

PLAN BOUNDARY \

RD

MITCHELL _ RD

\ BAUTISTA

WELLMAN RD

ANZA




E4" Policy

[ Consent

|:] Consent

Dep't Recomm.:

(L

Departmental Co

E=

(A Policy

Per Exec. Ofc.:

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: General Manager-Chief Engineer SUBMITTAL DATE:
Flood Control District January 13, 2004

SUBJECT: Anza Area Drainage Plan
Amendment No. 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

Adopt Resolution No. 2004-002 adopting Amendment No. 2 to the Anza Area Drainage Plan and Ordinance
No. 460.143.

BACKGROUND:

Pursuant to Resolution 88-164 adopting the Anza Area Drainage Plan (ADP), the Flood Control District was

s/directed to prepare and update the plan at least every two years.

'The recommended fee increase, from $1,810 per acre to $2,198 per acre, for the Anza Area Drainage Plan
Slis due to inflationary trends in construction and right-of-way costs. The estimated construction cost is based
“lon 2003 unit prices developed from public works projects administered by the District. Estimated right-of-

‘Wway costs are based on recent property sales records for the Anza area.
IBEC:slj
83046.1
ﬂ-’\-—\ 0
WARREN D. WILLIAMS
< General Manager-Chief Engineer
Current F.Y. Total Cost: N/A In Current Year Budget: N/A
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: N/A Budget Adjustment: N/A
DATA Annual Net County Cost: N/A For Fiscal Year: _ N/A
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Positions To B ]
Deleted Per A-3
Requires 4/5 Vote| []
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: ARPRPROVE

County Executive Office Signature ]/ ’“JZ"#
MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Venable, seconded by Supervisor Tavaglione and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the Resolution 2004-002 is adopted as recommended, and that
Ordinance 460.143 is approved as introduced.

Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Venable, Wilson and Ashley
Noes: None
Absent: None
Date: January 13, 200.
Xc: Flood, Co.Co., COB
“Q, .

Prev. Aan. Ref.: \ |District: 3rd [Aagenda Number:— f





